
 

 

            TANF Director- 

Selamawit Habtom 

shabtom@ovcdc.com 

 

Assistant TANF 

Director- 

Alisia Gonzales 

agonzales@ovcdc.com 

 

Site Manager- 

Frances Sandoval 

fsandoval@ovcdc.com 

 

Family Advocates - 

Jeanne Baga 

jbaga@ovcdc.com 

Cori Dillon 

cdillon@ovcdc.com 

 

Site Project  

Coordinators- 

Vincent Burrough 

vburrough@ovcdc.com 

Carla Carothers 

ccarothers@ovcdc.com 

 

Administrative  

Assistant- 

Katrina Christman 

kchristman@ovcdc.com 

OVCDC Offices will be closed on the  

following days in December 2022 

 

Friday, December 23 

Monday, December 26 





















REMINDERS! 

ALL checks will be mailed out to you every Friday.  

IF you do not have Direct Deposit. It is recommended that you    es-

tablish some form of direct deposit to avoid any delay in receiving your 

payments. If you have questions or need assistance setting up a direct 

deposit please contact your Family Advocate . If you are already receiving 

payment by  Direct  Deposit this change should not affect your case. 

All MER’s must be submitted by the 10th of every month 

When submitting paperwork please check for  signatures & complete in 

ink,  and make sure each blank on the form is filled out 

Please tape all receipts to a piece of paper (no overlapping) write your 

name on each paper and what the receipts are for  

Any supportive service request must be submitted by Wednesday at 

noon with all back up documentation attached in order to be processed 

in a  timely manner 

Please provide 24 hour notice when requesting documents from your 

file or for a benefit summary  

 

Thank you for your understanding, patience and cooperation 

 Tule River Staff 

 



Vision Statement 

Owens Valley Career Development 

Center envisions a future where 

all Native American communities 

are culturally revitalized, 

empowered and self-sufficient. 

Mission Statement 

The Owens Valley Career                     

Development Center is a Native   

American organization operating     

under a consortium of Sovereign     

Nations that promote self-sufficiency 

through education, community        

enrichment and cultural                     

empowerment. 

Tule River Tribal TANF 

168 N Reservation Rd—Porterville, CA 93257 

Phone: 559-782-8211—Fax: 559-782-8213 

Office hours: 8am to 5pm  

Monday thru Friday 

www.ovcdc.com 

Follow us on Facebook 


